Excellent/Master |

04

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
12

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"p" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
4001
4002
inch jump height
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024

Do« dooodggonoooggonooognn

inch jump height

12001
12002
12004
12005
12006
12007
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014

oo odgo

Q-Tee
Mike

Luni
Tallulah
Lee Loo
Rebel
Patch
Gunner
Jesse
Grip
Dazzle
Bolt
Toby
Joey
Boku
Levi
NIKI
Bing
Divot
Riff
Toffee
Scout
Scout
Bug
Prudence
Marzi

Boo Weekly
Dandini
Kassie
Shimmer
Nani
Panda
Bolt
Shine
Tabatha
Plum
Amy
Brooke

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Chinese Crested
Chihuahua

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested
Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier
Russell Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Miniature Pinscher
Bichon Frise

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Lowchen

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

Border Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

2

Patty Wiedeman
Stephen Carazo
24

Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Patti Keating
Michele M Morlang
Lynne Scott
Leslie Rudy
Lee Kusek
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Sharon Norfleet
Laura Turner
Joanna McKim
Kay Yamasaki
Betsy Totten
John Yamasaki
Karena Kosco
Jennifer Lindsay
Tamar Fuhrer
Leslie Rudy
Patti Keating
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Marian Drake
Karen Hodge
Joanna McKim
21

Patty Wiedeman
Alan Izumi
Nicole Carazo
Pandy Shore
Melody Michel
Karen Dickinson
Judy Klar

Karyn Dawes
Elaine B. Alston
Barbara Berk
Nadira Banik
Karen Gamboa



Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

20

Sat Sun
Sun

12015
12016
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
inch jump height
16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16032
16034
16036
inch jump height

L] 20001

L] 20002

RIDDRIO ORI RT RS R
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Duffy
Wink
Cricket
Bender
Endo
Forrest
Recon
BRIX
Rookey

Key
Roxie
Rave
TALENT
Jaxson
Hops
Dashell
Promise
Miss Millie
Eddie
Rosie
Todd
Ragnar
Zasu
Rowan
Missy
Lani
Brio
Sophi
Cooper
Anya
Zephyr
Zinnie
Ollie
Jax
Rhythm
Zoey
Dazzle
Dany
Monkey Joe
Dorie
Lizzie
Bizzy

Rio
Boon

Shetland Sheepdog
Norrbottenspets

Pumi

Australian Cattle Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Chinese Crested
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Portuguese Water Dog
Brittany
Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Icelandic Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Welsh Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog
Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Brittany

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
Miniature American Shepherd

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Deborah Ward
Romi Hirayama
Shirley Russell
Nicole Carazo
Diana Yares
Gary Dickinson
Stephen Carazo
Melody Michel
Lynn Berker

33
Jennifer Hill
Cheryl Sawyer
Ann Grimes
Shannon Miller
Amy Meissner
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Stephanie Spyr
Heather Kelly
MJ Turner
Julie Henry
Kim Simons
Selyne Aalbu
Miki Shannon
Stephen Carazo
Faye Jacobs
Nancy Gills
Norma Guerin
Michelle Kiernan
Patti Stern
Nicole Carazo
Kara Trummel
Christine DeClerk
Lauren Jones
Michael Fitch
Lynn Berker
Patti Keating
Michele Smith
Katherine Ogden
Naci Berkoz
MJ Turner
Kim Simons
Nicole Wakida

48

Teri Chang
Stacy Winkler



Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
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20003
20004
20005
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049

Classic
Halo
Dart
Porter
Vision
Flirt
Busy
Cinder
Fargo
Faith
Mesa
Sensei
Jamee
Lacey
Rio
Sochi
Sam
Fresh
Skootz
Ditto
Crafty
Mardi
Clutch
Desmond
Allie
Keno
Freya
Riley
Mars
Lizzy
Breeze
Fisher
Zipper
Zooom
Bentley
Trip
Phineas
Dibs
Mika
Score
Jax
Jazzy
Pimms
Rasta
Image
Reese

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Samoyed

Flat-Coated Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Setter

Border Collie

Standard Schnauzer
Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Whippet

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Flat-Coated Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Anna Lewis

Lisa Ortale

Franz Miller
Sally Lewis
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Susan Cucura
Molly Rapini
Carol Keller
Janet Lorenz
Brooke Ortale
Carol Schiefer
Deborah Cristiani
Colleen Thurston
Margaret Majua
Jamie Walton
Debbie Gabriel
Stacy Winkler
Brenda Farrington
Teresa Rodney
Geri Hernandez
Catherine Dever
Romi Hirayama
Jeanie Marvin
Robin Windlinger
Brigitta Westall
Debbie Best
Christine DeClerk
Luisa Lamore
Patti Keating
Christine Coleman
Jodi Christy

Ann Grimes
George Stupar
Erin Welch

Miki Shannon

Liz Randall
Stacey Steimle
Mary Wakabayashi
Teresa Rodney
Cheryl Sawyer
Nancy Gills

Carol Keller
Mary Baum

Geri Hernandez
Robyn Broock



24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
24C

Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat
Sat

inch jump height

ODodgooon

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007

inch jump height

0

OO0

24901
24902
24903
24904
24905

Archer
Uma
Beau
Monster
Sierra
Sasha
Polo

Helios
Annie
Sonic
Beatrix
Hank

Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Irish Setter

Giant Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher
Poodle

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

7

Hilary Farris
Lynn Wilson
Nancy Fenoglio
Michelle Kiernan
Sharisse Chavez
Jerry Blum
Hilary Farris

5

Luisa Lamore
Naci Berkoz
Noriko Aso
Liz Randall
Vee Balma



Open |

08

Sat Sun
Sun
12

Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

20

Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat

"p" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

8025
[] 8026
inch jump height
[] 12025
[] 12026
inch jump height
16037
L] 16038
[] 16039
L] 16040
inch jump height
[] 20050
L] 20051
[] 20052
L] 20053

Royal
Cricket

Kip
Brax

Country
Favor
Ziva
Gadzooks

Punky
Skye

Darcy
Ammo

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Mudi

Pumi

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog

2

Margaret Mazotta
Charmaine Tong-Kaufman
2

Carol Staples
Joe Punzalan
4

Kathy Clapp
Geri Hernandez
Claudine Armand
Shirley Russell

4

Jennifer Hill
Michelle Kiernan
Sally Lewis
Nicole Carazo



Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Novice |
"pr

04 inch jump height
Sat 4003
08 inch jump height
Sat Sun L] 8027
Sat Sun [] 8028
Sat Sun 8029
Sat Sun [] 8030
Sat Sun [] 8031
12 inch jump height
Sat Sun [] 12027
Sat Sun [] 12028
Sat Sun [] 12029
16 inch jump height
Sat 16041
Sat [] 16042
20 inch jump height
Sun [] 20054
Sun [] 20055

Barnaby

Luna

Speed McQueen
Echo

Jasmine

Bean

Nellie
Brody
Tigger

Maggie
Ember

Tiller
Lady Sif

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shih Tzu

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Labrador Retriever
Standard Schnauzer

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

1
Alan Holtz

5
Gloria Knight
Brenda Flaherty-Piper
Elizabeth G Chilton
Lynn Shimada
Lynne Scott

3
Phil Cohen
Karyn Dawes
Phil Cohen

2
May Pace
Julie Henry

2
Mary Baum
Sharon Adams



Excellent/Master |

04
Sat
Sat
08
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
12
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
4001
4002
inch jump height
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8033

Do« ooddggonoodgoonoooggnn

inch jump height

12001
12002
12004
12005
12006
12007
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014

oo odgo

Q-Tee
Mike

Luni
Tallulah
Lee Loo
Rebel
Patch
Gunner
Jesse
Grip
Dazzle
Bolt
Toby
Joey
Boku
Levi
NIKI
Bing
Divot
Riff
Toffee
Scout
Scout
Bug
Prudence
Marzi
Lily

Boo Weekly
Dandini
Kassie
Shimmer
Nani
Panda
Bolt
Shine
Tabatha
Plum
Amy
Brooke

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Chinese Crested
Chihuahua

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested
Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier
Russell Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

Miniature Pinscher
Bichon Frise

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Lowchen

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
lowe

Chinese Crested

Border Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Handler

Patty Wiedeman
Stephen Carazo
25
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Patti Keating
Michele M Morlang
Lynne Scott
Leslie Rudy
Lee Kusek
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Sharon Norfleet
Laura Turner
Joanna McKim
Kay Yamasaki
Betsy Totten
John Yamasaki
Karena Kosco
Jennifer Lindsay
Tamar Fuhrer
Leslie Rudy
Patti Keating
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Marian Drake
Karen Hodge
Joanna McKim
Lynn Shimada
22
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Izumi
Nicole Carazo
Pandy Shore
Melody Michel
Karen Dickinson
Judy Klar
Karyn Dawes
Elaine B. Alston
Barbara Berk
Nadira Banik
Karen Gamboa



Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Sun

12015
12016
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
12028
inch jump height
16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16032
16034
16036
16043
inch jump height

L] 20001

L] 20002
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Duffy
Wink
Cricket
Bender
Endo
Forrest
Recon
BRIX
Rookey
Brody

Key
Roxie
Rave
TALENT
Jaxson
Hops
Dashell
Promise
Miss Millie
Eddie
Rosie
Todd
Ragnar
Zasu
Rowan
Missy
Lani
Brio
Sophi
Anya
Zephyr
Zinnie
Ollie
Jax
Rhythm
Zoey
Dazzle
Dany
Monkey Joe
Dorie
Lizzie
Bizzy
Snorkel

Rio
Boon

Shetland Sheepdog
Norrbottenspets

Pumi

Australian Cattle Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Chinese Crested
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Portuguese Water Dog
Brittany
Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Icelandic Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Welsh Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog
Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Brittany

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri

Miniature American Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Deborah Ward
Romi Hirayama
Shirley Russell
Nicole Carazo
Diana Yares
Gary Dickinson
Stephen Carazo
Melody Michel
Lynn Berker
Karyn Dawes
33
Jennifer Hill
Cheryl Sawyer
Ann Grimes
Shannon Miller
Amy Meissner
Lara Schindler
Barbara Demko
Stephanie Spyr
Heather Kelly
MJ Turner
Julie Henry
Kim Simons
Selyne Aalbu
Miki Shannon
Stephen Carazo
Faye Jacobs
Nancy Gills
Norma Guerin
Michelle Kiernan
Nicole Carazo
Kara Trummel
Christine DeClerk
Lauren Jones
Michael Fitch
Lynn Berker
Patti Keating
Michele Smith
Katherine Ogden
Naci Berkoz
MJ Turner
Kim Simons
Nicole Wakida
Lara Schindler
49
Teri Chang
Stacy Winkler



Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat
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20003
20004
20005
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
20056
20057

Classic
Halo
Dart
Porter
Vision
Flirt
Busy
Cinder
Fargo
Faith
Mesa
Sensei
Jamee
Lacey
Rio
Sochi
Sam
Fresh
Skootz
Ditto
Crafty
Mardi
Clutch
Desmond
Keno
Freya
Riley
Mars
Lizzy
Breeze
Fisher
Zipper
Zooom
Bentley
Trip
Phineas
Dibs
Mika
Score
Jax
Pimms
Rasta
Image
Reese
Punky
Skedaddle
Duesy

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Samoyed
Flat-Coated Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Irish Setter

Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Whippet

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Flat-Coated Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Giant Schnauzer

Anna Lewis

Lisa Ortale

Franz Miller
Sally Lewis
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Susan Cucura
Molly Rapini
Carol Keller
Janet Lorenz
Brooke Ortale
Carol Schiefer
Deborah Cristiani
Colleen Thurston
Margaret Majua
Jamie Walton
Debbie Gabriel
Stacy Winkler
Brenda Farrington
Teresa Rodney
Geri Hernandez
Catherine Dever
Romi Hirayama
Jeanie Marvin
Brigitta Westall
Debbie Best
Christine DeClerk
Luisa Lamore
Patti Keating
Christine Coleman
Jodi Christy

Ann Grimes
George Stupar
Erin Welch

Miki Shannon

Liz Randall
Stacey Steimle
Mary Wakabayashi
Teresa Rodney
Cheryl Sawyer
Carol Keller
Mary Baum

Geri Hernandez
Robyn Broock
Jennifer Hill
Jamie Walton
Michelle Kiernan



24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
24C
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

inch jump height

ODoodggon

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007

inch jump height

oo

24901
24902
24903
24904
24905

Archer
Uma
Beau
Monster
Sierra
Sasha
Polo

Helios
Annie
Sonic
Beatrix
Hank

Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Irish Setter

Giant Schnauzer
Doberman Pinscher
Poodle

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

7

Hilary Farris
Lynn Wilson
Nancy Fenoglio
Michelle Kiernan
Sharisse Chavez
Jerry Blum
Hilary Farris

5
Luisa Lamore
Naci Berkoz
Noriko Aso
Liz Randall
Vee Balma



Open |

08

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
12

Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

8025
L] 8026
8029
inch jump height
L] 12025
L] 12026
inch jump height
16037
L] 16038
[] 16039
L] 16040
L] 16042
inch jump height
L] 20045
L] 20051
L] 20052
L] 20053

Royal
Cricket
Echo

Kip
Brax

Country
Favor
Ziva
Gadzooks
Ember

Jazzy
Skye
Darcy
Ammo

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Mudi

Pumi

Standard Schnauzer

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

Irish Water Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog

Handler

3
Margaret Mazotta

Charmaine Tong-Kaufman
Elizabeth G Chilton
2
Carol Staples
Joe Punzalan

5
Kathy Clapp
Geri Hernandez
Claudine Armand
Shirley Russell
Julie Henry

4
Nancy Gills
Michelle Kiernan
Sally Lewis
Nicole Carazo



Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

Novice |
npr

04 inch jump height
Sat 4003
08 inch jump height
Sat Sun [] 8027
Sat Sun L] 8028
Sat Sun [] 8030
Sat Sun L] 8031
Sun L] 8032
12 inch jump height
Sat Sun L] 12027
Sat Sun L] 12029
16 inch jump height
Sat 16041
20 inch jump height
Sun L] 20054
Sun L] 20055

Barnaby

Luna

Speed McQueen
Jasmine

Bean

Zumi

Nellie
Tigger

Maggie

Tiller
Lady Sif

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shih Tzu

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Alan Holtz
5
Gloria Knight
Brenda Flaherty-Piper
Lynn Shimada
Lynne Scott
Joanna Mckim

2
Phil Cohen
Phil Cohen

1
May Pace

2
Mary Baum

Sharon Adams



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division P Amm#_ _.calName o e B8 e i30GS

08 inch jump height 4

Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 8002 Tallulah All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Betsy Totten
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 8014 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Sat Open L] 8004 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang
Sat Sun Novice L] 8030 Jasmine Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynn Shimada
12 inch jump height 10

Sun Ex/Mst 12003 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Sun Ex/Mst L] 12008 Sassy Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 12011 Tabatha Danish-Swedish Farmdog Elaine B. Alston
Sun Ex/Mst [] 12012 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12017 Crystal Chinese Crested Michelle Kiernan
Sat Sun Novice [] 12026 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Sun Novice L] 12027 Nellie Danish-Swedish Farmdog Phil Cohen

Sat Novice [] 12028 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes
Sat Sun Novice [] 12029 Tigger Danish-Swedish Farmdog Phil Cohen

Sat Sun Novice L] 12030 Slick Lowchen Lauren Jones
16 inch jump height 16

Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16002 Roxie Border Collie Cheryl Sawyer
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16006 Hops All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16007 Dashell Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16009 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16011 Rosie Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry

Sat Ex/Mst [] 16014 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16017 Lani Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills

Sun Ex/Mst L] 16025 Jax Border Collie Michael Fitch
Sat Sun Ex/Mst U] 16027 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Patti Keating
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16029 Dany Pumi Katherine Ogden
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16031 Spree Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Hill

Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16035 Riki Border Collie Janet Lorenz
Sun Ex/Mst L] 16036 Bizzy Miniature American Shepherd Nicole Wakida
Sun Ex/Mst L] 16040 Gadzooks Pumi Shirley Russell
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16043 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog Lara Schindler
Sat Novice 16041 Maggie Labrador Retriever May Pace

20 inch jump height 18

Sat Sun Ex/Mst 20020 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Debbie Gabriel
Sat Ex/Mst 20057 Duesy Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan
Sat Open 20028 Allie Bernese Mountain Dog Robin Windlinger
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20010 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 20013 Faith Border Collie Janet Lorenz
Sun Ex/Mst [] 20016 Jamee Border Collie Deborah Cristiani
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 20018 Rio Portuguese Water Dog Margaret Majua
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 20022 Skootz Samoyed Brenda Farrington



Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat
Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24C
Sat

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice
inch jump height
Ex/Mst

oo odn

OO0

]

20029
20033
20034
20039
20042
20043
20044
20045
20047
20017

24001
24002
24008

24905

Keno
Lizzy
Breeze
Trip
Mika
Score
Jax
Jazzy
Rasta
Lacey

Archer

Uma
McKenzie

Hank

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever

Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher

Irish Setter

Golden Retriever

Brigitta Westall
Patti Keating
Christine Coleman
Miki Shannon
Mary Wakabayashi
Teresa Rodney
Cheryl Sawyer
Nancy Gills

Mary Baum
Colleen Thurston

Hilary Farris
Lynn Wilson

Valerie Mahoney

Vee Balma



T2B |

Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

12

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sat

20

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
L] 8004
L] 8010
L] 8017
L] 8023
inch jump height
12009
12011
12012
12015
12017
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
inch jump height
16006
16009
16014
16016
16017
16029
16031
16033
16040
16042
inch jump height
20005
20006
20010
20016
20018
20019
20026
20029
20034
20041
20042
20043
20045
20050
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Rebel
Bolt

Divot
Prudence

Bolt
Tabatha
Plum
Duffy
Crystal
Brax
Nellie
Brody
Tigger
Slick

Hops
Miss Millie
Zasu
Missy
Lani

Dany
Spree
Poppins
Gadzooks
Ember

Dart
Chancy Pants
Busy
Jamee
Rio
Sochi
Clutch
Keno
Breeze
Dibs
Mika
Score
Jazzy
Punky

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Brussels Griffon
Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Fox Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested

Smooth Fox Terrier
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Lowchen

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Pumi

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retri
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd

Handler

Michele M Morlang
Sharon Norfleet
Jennifer Lindsay
Karen Hodge

10
Judy Klar
Elaine B. Alston
Barbara Berk
Deborah Ward
Michelle Kiernan
Joe Punzalan
Phil Cohen
Karyn Dawes
Phil Cohen
Lauren Jones

10
Lara Schindler
Heather Kelly
Miki Shannon
Faye Jacobs
Nancy Gills
Katherine Ogden
Lisa Hill
Miki Shannon
Shirley Russell
Julie Henry

16
Franz Miller
Jamie Walton
Susan Cucura
Deborah Cristiani
Margaret Majua
Jamie Walton
Romi Hirayama
Brigitta Westall
Christine Coleman
Stacey Steimle
Mary Wakabayashi
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Gills
Jennifer Hill



Sun
Sat

24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24C
Sat

L] 20056

20057
inch jump height

L] 24001

[] 24002

L] 24007

[] 24008

inch jump height
L] 24905

Skedaddle
Duesy

Archer
Uma

Polo
McKenzie

Hank

Vizsla
Giant Schnauzer

Dalmatian
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Irish Setter

Golden Retriever

Jamie Walton
Michelle Kiernan
4
Hilary Farris
Lynn Wilson
Hilary Farris
Valerie Mahoney

1
Vee Balma



Arm# Call Name

Premier |
Height
Card
On-File
08 inch jump height
Sun 8013
Sun 8015
Sun 8016
Sat Sun 8023
12 inch jump height
Sat Sun 12002
Sun 12003
Sun 12006
Sun 12008
Sun 12010
Sat 12017
Sat Sun 12020
16 inch jump height
Sat Sun 16001
Sat 16007
Sat 16009
Sun 16022
Sun 16025
Sat 16030
Sat Sun 16031
Sat 16032
Sat Sun 16033
Sat Sun 16035
20 inch jump height
Sun [] 20002
Sat Sun 20004
Sun 20006
Sat Sun 20007
Sat Sun 20008
Sat Sun 20009
Sat Sun 20010
Sat 20011
Sat Sun 20012
Sat Sun 20013
Sat Sun 20014
Sat Sun 20015
Sun 20016
Sat Sun 20017
Sat Sun 20018
Sun 20021

Boku
NIKI

Bing
Prudence

Dandini
Skipper
Nani
Sassy
Shine
Crystal
Endo

Key

Dashell
Miss Millie
Zephyr

Jax

Monkey Joe
Spree

Dorie
Poppins
Riki

Boon
Halo
Chancy Pants
Porter
Vision
Flirt
Busy
Cinder
Fargo
Faith
Mesa
Sensei
Jamee
Lacey
Rio
Fresh

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Bichon Frise

Bichon Frise

Toy Fox Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Parson Russell Terrier

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Kay Yamasaki

John Yamasaki

Karena Kosco

Karen Hodge
7

Alan lzumi
Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Sue Guzenske
Karyn Dawes
Michelle Kiernan
Diana Yares

10

Jennifer Hill
Barbara Demko
Heather Kelly
Kara Trummel
Michael Fitch
Naci Berkoz
Lisa Hill
MJ Turner
Miki Shannon
Janet Lorenz
17

Stacy Winkler
Lisa Ortale
Jamie Walton
Sally Lewis
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Susan Cucura
Molly Rapini
Carol Keller
Janet Lorenz
Brooke Ortale
Carol Schiefer
Deborah Cristiani
Colleen Thurston
Margaret Majua
Stacy Winkler



Sun
24

Sun
Sat
24C

Sat Sun
Sat
Sat Sun
Sat

20039
inch jump height

24001
24004
inch jump height
24901
L] 24902
24903
24904

Trip

Archer
Monster

Helios
Annie
Sonic
Beatrix

Golden Retriever

Dalmatian
Giant Schnauzer

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Miki Shannon
2

Hilary Farris
Michelle Kiernan
4

Luisa Lamore
Naci Berkoz
Noriko Aso
Liz Randall



Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Apr 20-Apr 21)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

Premier |
Height
Card
On-File
08 inch jump height
Sat 8011
Sat 8013
Sat 8015
Sat Sun 8018
Sat 8019
12 inch jump height
Sat Sun 12002
Sun 12003
Sun 12006
Sun 12008
Sat 12010
Sat 12017
Sat Sun 12020
16 inch jump height
Sat Sun 16001
Sat 16007
Sun 16022
Sun 16025
Sat 16030
Sat Sun 16031
Sat 16033
Sat Sun 16035
Sun 16036
Sat Sun 16043
20 inch jump height
Sat Sun 20001
Sun [] 20002
Sat 20003
Sat Sun 20004
Sun 20006
Sat Sun 20007
Sat Sun 20008
Sat Sun 20009
Sat Sun 20010
Sat 20011
Sat Sun 20012
Sat Sun 20013
Sat Sun 20014
Sat Sun 20015
Sat 20016
Sat Sun 20017

Toby
Boku
NIKI
Riff
Toffee

Dandini
Skipper
Nani
Sassy
Shine
Crystal
Endo

Key

Dashell
Zephyr

Jax

Monkey Joe
Spree
Poppins
Riki

Bizzy
Snorkel

Rio
Boon
Classic
Halo
Chancy Pants
Porter
Vision
Flirt
Busy
Cinder
Fargo
Faith
Mesa
Sensei
Jamee
Lacey

Russell Terrier

Bichon Frise

Bichon Frise

Lowchen

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Parson Russell Terrier

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

5
Laura Turner

Kay Yamasaki
John Yamasaki
Tamar Fuhrer

Leslie Rudy
v
Alan Izumi

Sue Guzenske
Melody Michel
Sue Guzenske
Karyn Dawes
Michelle Kiernan
Diana Yares
10
Jennifer Hill
Barbara Demko
Kara Trummel
Michael Fitch
Naci Berkoz
Lisa Hill
Miki Shannon
Janet Lorenz
Nicole Wakida
Lara Schindler
19
Teri Chang
Stacy Winkler
Anna Lewis
Lisa Ortale
Jamie Walton
Sally Lewis
Stephanie Spyr
Laura J Turner
Susan Cucura
Molly Rapini
Carol Keller
Janet Lorenz
Brooke Ortale
Carol Schiefer
Deborah Cristiani
Colleen Thurston



Sat Sun
Sun
Sun

24

Sat

Sat
24C
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

20018

20019
20021
inch jump height
24001
24004
inch jump height
24901
L] 24902
24903
24904

Rio
Sochi
Fresh

Archer
Monster

Helios
Annie
Sonic
Beatrix

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla
Border Collie

Dalmatian
Giant Schnauzer

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Margaret Majua
Jamie Walton
Stacy Winkler
2
Hilary Farris
Michelle Kiernan
4
Luisa Lamore
Naci Berkoz
Noriko Aso
Liz Randall



